



2016 Al Urquia Regatta

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: M-1x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM							
1st	5	B. Ireton (M. Gottlieb)	06:01.40				
2nd	2	Stuart (P. McGuigan)	06:10.53	2.5%	00:09.13	00:00:09.13	
3rd	3	W. Albermarle A (J. Amtmann)	06:25.28	6.6%	00:14.75	00:00:23.88	
4th	4	Hylton B (B. Jackson)	06:36.90	9.8%	00:11.62	00:00:35.50	
	1	Gloucester B (A. Shank)	Scratch				
Race 2: M-1x Heat 2 @ 09:07 AM							
1st	5	W. Albermarle B (W. Martin)	06:06.60				
2nd	3	Gloucester A (R. Simpson)	06:08.85	0.6%	00:02.25	00:00:02.25	
3rd	2	Hylton A (C. Lewis)	06:17.48	3.0%	00:08.63	00:00:10.88	
4th	4	Gar-Field (E. Evans)	06:41.89	9.6%	00:24.41	00:00:35.29	
Race 3: M-2x Heat 1 @ 09:14 AM							
1st	2	Albemarle (H. Davis)	05:23.00				
2nd	4	W. Albermarle (H. hale)	05:35.95	4.0%	00:12.95	00:00:12.95	
3rd	5	Mathews (L. Hudgins)	05:51.88	8.9%	00:15.93	00:00:28.88	
4th	1	Gloucester LTW (J. Lineberry)	06:06.78	13.6%	00:14.90	00:00:43.78	
5th	3	Hylton (S. Feldmann)	06:47.00	26.0%	00:40.22	00:01:24.00	
Race 4: M-2x Heat 2 @ 09:21 AM							
1st	5	Gloucester A (J. Cooper)	05:36.00				
2nd	2	Albemarle LTW (A. Pierce)	05:41.13	1.5%	00:05.13	00:00:05.13	
3rd	4	Stuart (S. Mullane)	05:59.28	6.9%	00:18.15	00:00:23.28	
4th	3	Potomac (A. Babbitt)	06:31.63	16.6%	00:32.35	00:00:55.63	
Race 5: W-2x Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM							
1st	3	SSSA (P. Solms)	06:05.20				
2nd	4	Gar-Field (A. White)	06:20.43	4.2%	00:15.23	00:00:15.23	
3rd	2	Woodbridge (K. Carpenter)	06:41.11	9.8%	00:20.68	00:00:35.91	
Race 6: W-2x Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM							
1st	3	W. Albermarle (K. Tarleton)	06:09.60				
2nd	2	Mathews (K. James)	06:17.80	2.2%	00:08.20	00:00:08.20	
3rd	4	Oakton (C. Keating)	06:30.95	5.8%	00:13.15	00:00:21.35	
4th	5	Potomac (K. TYNES)	07:21.93	19.6%	00:50.98	00:01:12.33	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 7: W-1-4x Heat 1 @ 09:42 AM							
1st	3	W. Albermarle 1st (E. Barlow)	05:36.40				
2nd	1	Mathews (M. Lee)	05:45.52	2.7%	00:09.12	00:00:09.12	
3rd	2	Woodbridge (F. Tirari)	06:12.64	10.8%	00:27.12	00:00:36.24	
4th	5	Gar-Field (B. Roth)	07:12.91	28.7%	01:00.27	00:01:36.51	
	4	Hylton (A. Kandetcki)	Scratch				
Race 8: W-1-4x Heat 2 @ 09:49 AM							
1st	3	Albemarle (E. Wuensch)	05:38.30				
2nd	4	Stuart (E. Dubas)	05:38.82	0.2%	00:00.52	00:00:00.52	
3rd	1	W. Albermarle 2nd (H. Carter)	05:40.19	0.6%	00:01.37	00:00:01.89	
4th	5	Forest Park (E. Nguyen-Lambert)	06:13.50	10.4%	00:33.31	00:00:35.20	
5th	2	Potomac (J. GRAY)	06:43.30	19.2%	00:29.80	00:01:05.00	
Race 9: M-2-4 Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM							
1st	5	Wilson (L. Fairclough)	05:35.50				
2nd	3	Langley (M. Grim)	05:39.42	1.2%	00:03.92	00:00:03.92	
3rd	2	St. Johns (E. Patterson)	05:51.50	4.8%	00:12.08	00:00:16.00	
4th	4	Forest Park (C. Westhoff)	05:52.85	5.2%	00:01.35	00:00:17.35	
Race 10: M-2-4 Heat 2 @ 10:03 AM							
1st	5	B. O'Connell (A. Berry)	05:25.90				
2nd	4	S. County (J. Eldredge)	05:34.11	2.5%	00:08.21	00:00:08.21	
3rd	3	W. Springfield (N. Becht)	05:40.31	4.4%	00:06.20	00:00:14.41	
4th	2	Stone Bridge (G. Hall)	05:54.85	8.9%	00:14.54	00:00:28.95	
Race 11: M-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:10 AM							
1st	5	St. Johns (F. Hembruff)	05:12.00				
2nd	3	S. County (T. Johnson)	05:14.13	0.7%	00:02.13	00:00:02.13	
3rd	1	Stone Bridge (A. Calpin)	05:21.42	3.0%	00:07.29	00:00:09.42	
4th	4	Forest Park (M. Lynn)	05:21.78	3.1%	00:00.36	00:00:09.78	
5th	2	Woodbridge (T. Suthard)	05:51.31	12.6%	00:29.53	00:00:39.31	
Race 12: M-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:17 AM							
1st	5	Wilson (C. Bock)	05:15.20				
2nd	3	W. Springfield (M. Larvie)	05:15.65	0.1%	00:00.45	00:00:00.45	
3rd	1	B. O'Connell (N. Morales)	05:16.05	0.3%	00:00.40	00:00:00.85	
4th	4	L. Braddock (G. Colmenarez)	05:21.80	2.1%	00:05.75	00:00:06.60	
5th	2	Briar Woods (K. Long)	05:56.31	13.0%	00:34.51	00:00:41.11	
Race 13: W-1-4 Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM							
1st	1	B. O'Connell (K. Colevas)	05:53.60				
2nd	4	Stone Bridge (N. Liston)	06:00.57	2.0%	00:06.97	00:00:06.97	
3rd	3	Woodson (R. Bodrog)	06:04.52	3.1%	00:03.95	00:00:10.92	
4th	2	Briar Woods (H. Herbstritt)	06:08.05	4.1%	00:03.53	00:00:14.45	
5th	5	St. Johns (J. Townsend)	06:55.16	17.4%	00:47.11	00:01:01.56	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 14: W-1-4 Heat 2 @ 10:31 AM							
1st	3	Gloucester (C. Martin)	05:48.70				
2nd	4	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	05:51.52	0.8%	00:02.82	00:00:02.82	
3rd	2	S. County (A. Taradash)	06:08.01	5.5%	00:16.49	00:00:19.31	
4th	6	Gtown Day (S. Barksdale)	06:37.07	13.9%	00:29.06	00:00:48.37	
	1	Potomac (D. Pitt)	Scratch				
	5	B. Ireton (R. Lorge)	Excluded				
Race 15: M-JR-4 Final @ 10:38 AM							
1st	1	Gloucester (J. Raha)	05:28.80				
2nd	3	S. County (A. Jones)	05:32.30	1.1%	00:03.50	00:00:03.50	
3rd	4	Stone Bridge (R. Wright)	05:34.73	1.8%	00:02.43	00:00:05.93	
4th	6	B. O'Connell (H. McBride)	05:35.97	2.2%	00:01.24	00:00:07.17	
5th	2	Woodson (J. Ackerman)	05:58.18	8.9%	00:22.21	00:00:29.38	
6th	5	Stuart (B. Goncalves-Borrega)	06:27.97	18.0%	00:29.79	00:00:59.17	
Race 16: W-2-4/Lightweight Final @ 10:45 AM							
1st	5	Woodbridge (C. Conrad)	06:02.70				
1st	4	S. County (S. Ellis)	06:19.22	4.6%	00:16.52	00:00:16.52	
2nd	6	W. Springfield LTW (L. Pavlak)	06:24.98	6.1%	00:05.76	00:00:22.28	
2nd	1	W. Springfield (C. Elwell)	06:30.52	7.7%	00:05.54	00:00:27.82	
3rd	2	LCHS (K. Eilo)	06:58.71	15.4%	00:28.19	00:00:56.01	
	3	B. O'Connell (C. Stemberger)	Scratch				
Race 17: W-JR-4 Final @ 10:52 AM							
1st	3	W. Springfield (M. Gordon)	06:00.30				
2nd	6	St. Johns (S. O'Donnell)	06:09.10	2.4%	00:08.80	00:00:08.80	
3rd	2	Woodson (K. Wahlbeck)	06:12.83	3.5%	00:03.73	00:00:12.53	
4th	4	Stuart (M. Wiley)	06:20.52	5.6%	00:07.69	00:00:20.22	
5th	5	Gloucester (K. Price-Kaleikini)	06:52.83	14.6%	00:32.31	00:00:52.53	
6th	1	Stone Bridge (X. Yu)	07:15.90	21.0%	00:23.07	00:01:15.60	
Race 18: M-LT-4 Final @ 10:59 AM							
1st	3	Woodbridge (M. Gonzales)	05:26.20				
2nd	2	L. Braddock (T. Smith)	05:30.01	1.2%	00:03.81	00:00:03.81	
3rd	4	Langley (S. Hunt)	05:31.53	1.6%	00:01.52	00:00:05.33	
Exhib	5	St. Johns (D. Ferguson)	05:42.64		00:11.11	00:00:16.44	
Race 19: M-3-4 Final @ 11:06 AM							
1st	3	Stone Bridge (M. Zahid)	05:56.40				
2nd	4	W. Springfield (T. Song)	06:09.97	3.8%	00:13.57	00:00:13.57	
Race 20: W-N-4 Final @ 11:13 AM							
1st	2	Briar Woods (M. OCallaghan)	06:24.80				
2nd	4	Rock Ridge (A. Padgiotis)	06:34.35	2.5%	00:09.55	00:00:09.55	
3rd	1	Robinson (C. Dalton)	06:34.65	2.6%	00:00.30	00:00:09.85	
4th	5	S. County (K. Jones-Gonzalez)	06:49.01	6.3%	00:14.36	00:00:24.21	
5th	3	Gtown Day (M. Kim)	07:27.43	16.3%	00:38.42	00:01:02.63	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 21: W-LT-2x Final @ 11:20 AM							
1st	3	Albemarle (R. Lloyd)	06:01.50				
2nd	1	W. Albermarle A (J. Dugan)	06:01.73	0.1%	00:00.23	00:00:00.23	
3rd	6	W. Albermarle B (C. Williams)	06:21.55	5.5%	00:19.82	00:00:20.05	
4th	2	Stuart (A. Dreyer)	06:48.23	12.9%	00:26.68	00:00:46.73	
5th	4	B. Ireton (A. Guzzo)	07:02.35	16.8%	00:14.12	00:01:00.85	
	5	Hylton (K. Covey)	Scratch				
Race 22: M-1-4x Final @ 11:27 AM							
1st	1	Albemarle 1st (J. Haynie)	04:57.10				
2nd	2	S. County (S. Casabianca)	05:15.99	6.4%	00:18.89	00:00:18.89	
3rd	4	Hylton (K. Lutz)	05:17.26	6.8%	00:01.27	00:00:20.16	
4th	5	Stuart (V. Gioseffi)	05:24.62	9.3%	00:07.36	00:00:27.52	
5th	6	Albemarle 2nd (M. Shiflett)	05:33.10	12.1%	00:08.48	00:00:36.00	
6th	3	W. Albermarle (P. Dister)	05:44.65	16.0%	00:11.55	00:00:47.55	
Race 23: M-N-4 Flight 1 @ 11:34 AM							
1st	6	Gloucester A (Z. Musick-Williams)	05:44.60				
2nd	5	Wilson (E. Finkelstein)	06:05.49	6.1%	00:20.89	00:00:20.89	
3rd	1	Rock Ridge (M. Pieri)	06:23.56	11.3%	00:18.07	00:00:38.96	
4th	3	Gtown Day (D. Ernst)	06:34.25	14.4%	00:10.69	00:00:49.65	
5th	2	Hylton (J. Kelly)	07:26.67	29.6%	00:52.42	00:01:42.07	
	4	B. O'Connell (S. Madden)	Scratch				
Race 24: M-N-4 Flight 2 @ 11:41 AM							
1st	4	Woodson (A. Whittle)	05:49.90				
2nd	5	St. Johns (N. Zuppas)	05:50.87	0.3%	00:00.97	00:00:00.97	
3rd	1	Briar Woods (P. Tynan)	06:05.97	4.6%	00:15.10	00:00:16.07	
4th	3	Robinson (N. Ortega)	06:40.29	14.4%	00:34.32	00:00:50.39	
5th	2	W. Springfield (N. beadles)	07:00.18	20.1%	00:19.89	00:01:10.28	
6th	6	Gloucester B (D. Driver)	07:47.21	33.5%	00:47.03	00:01:57.31	
Race 25: W-1x Final @ 11:48 AM							
1st	2	Osborn Park (M. Finley)	06:22.40				
2nd	1	W. Albermarle A (G. von Elten)	06:24.96	0.7%	00:02.56	00:00:02.56	
3rd	4	Henrico (S. Cliborne)	06:26.81	1.2%	00:01.85	00:00:04.41	
4th	5	Howard Gardner (S. Creskoff)	06:30.13	2.0%	00:03.32	00:00:07.73	
5th	3	Gloucester (H. Cooper)	06:55.76	8.7%	00:25.63	00:00:33.36	
6th	6	W. Albermarle B (G. Shannon)	07:31.02	17.9%	00:35.26	00:01:08.62	
Race 26: M-1x Final @ 11:55 AM							
1st	3	B. Ireton (M. Gottlieb)	05:54.50				
2nd	4	W. Albermarle B (W. Martin)	06:02.89	2.4%	00:08.39	00:00:08.39	
3rd	5	Stuart (P. McGuigan)	06:09.05	4.1%	00:06.16	00:00:14.55	
4th	2	Gloucester A (R. Simpson)	06:24.25	8.4%	00:15.20	00:00:29.75	
5th	6	Hylton A (C. Lewis)	06:29.42	9.9%	00:05.17	00:00:34.92	
6th	1	W. Albermarle A (J. Amtmann)	06:37.54	12.1%	00:08.12	00:00:43.04	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 27: M-2x Final @ 12:02 PM							
1st	3	Albemarle (H. Davis)	05:23.80				
2nd	2	Albemarle LTW (A. Pierce)	05:27.57	1.2%	00:03.77	00:00:03.77	
3rd	4	Gloucester A (J. Cooper)	05:39.36	4.8%	00:11.79	00:00:15.56	
4th	5	W. Albermarle (H. hale)	05:42.32	5.7%	00:02.96	00:00:18.52	
5th	1	Mathews (L. Hudgins)	05:54.24	9.4%	00:11.92	00:00:30.44	
6th	6	Stuart (S. Mullane)	05:55.06	9.7%	00:00.82	00:00:31.26	
Race 28: W-2x Final @ 12:09 PM							
1st	3	SSSA (P. Solms)	05:46.10				
2nd	4	W. Albermarle (K. Tarleton)	06:05.14	5.5%	00:19.04	00:00:19.04	
3rd	2	Mathews (K. James)	06:05.55	5.6%	00:00.41	00:00:19.45	
4th	6	Oakton (C. Keating)	06:15.04	8.4%	00:09.49	00:00:28.94	
5th	5	Gar-Field (A. White)	06:18.17	9.3%	00:03.13	00:00:32.07	
Race 29: W-1-4x Final @ 12:16 PM							
1st	3	W. Albermarle 1st (E. Barlow)	05:24.80				
2nd	4	Albemarle (E. Wuensch)	05:27.57	0.9%	00:02.77	00:00:02.77	
3rd	2	Stuart (E. Dubas)	05:38.45	4.2%	00:10.88	00:00:13.65	
4th	5	Mathews (M. Lee)	05:39.63	4.6%	00:01.18	00:00:14.83	
5th	1	Woodbridge (F. Tirari)	06:12.35	14.6%	00:32.72	00:00:47.55	
	6	W. Albermarle 2nd (H. Carter)	Scratch				
Race 30: M-2-4 Final @ 12:23 PM							
1st	4	B. O'Connell (A. Berry)	05:24.00				
2nd	3	Wilson (L. Fairclough)	05:29.29	1.6%	00:05.29	00:00:05.29	
3rd	5	Langley (M. Grim)	05:30.57	2.0%	00:01.28	00:00:06.57	
4th	2	S. County (J. Eldredge)	05:31.48	2.3%	00:00.91	00:00:07.48	
5th	6	W. Springfield (N. Becht)	05:35.54	3.6%	00:04.06	00:00:11.54	
6th	1	St. Johns (E. Patterson)	06:09.91	14.2%	00:34.37	00:00:45.91	
Race 31: M-1-4 Final @ 12:30 PM							
1st	4	Wilson (C. Bock)	05:01.80				
2nd	3	St. Johns (F. Hembruff)	05:05.00	1.1%	00:03.20	00:00:03.20	
3rd	5	S. County (T. Johnson)	05:07.61	1.9%	00:02.61	00:00:05.81	
4th	2	W. Springfield (M. Larvie)	05:10.80	3.0%	00:03.19	00:00:09.00	
5th	6	B. O'Connell (N. Morales)	05:13.65	3.9%	00:02.85	00:00:11.85	
6th	1	Stone Bridge (A. Calpin)	05:32.32	10.1%	00:18.67	00:00:30.52	
Race 32: W-1-4 Final @ 12:37 PM							
1st	4	Gloucester (C. Martin)	05:42.60				
2nd	2	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	05:44.14	0.4%	00:01.54	00:00:01.54	
3rd	3	B. O'Connell (K. Colevas)	05:49.49	2.0%	00:05.35	00:00:06.89	
4th	1	Woodson (R. Bodrog)	05:56.27	4.0%	00:06.78	00:00:13.67	
5th	7	B. Ireton (R. Lorge)	05:58.90	4.8%	00:02.63	00:00:16.30	
6th	6	S. County (A. Taradash)	06:03.37	6.1%	00:04.47	00:00:20.77	
7th	5	Stone Bridge (N. Liston)	06:08.12	7.4%	00:04.75	00:00:25.52	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 33: M-FR-8 Heat 1 @ 01:29 PM							
1st	1	St. Andrew (A. Atalay)	05:15.50				
2nd	2	Forest Park (A. Haskovec)	05:15.86	0.1%	00:00.36	00:00:00.36	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (S. Thomas)	05:19.07	1.1%	00:03.21	00:00:03.57	
4th	5	Jefferson (A. Kim)	05:21.13	1.8%	00:02.06	00:00:05.63	
5th	3	Woodson (R. Evans)	05:28.75	4.2%	00:07.62	00:00:13.25	
Race 34: M-FR-8 Heat 2 @ 01:36 PM							
1st	5	Wilson (E. Klein)	05:05.20				
2nd	2	W. Springfield (b. bui)	05:17.05	3.9%	00:11.85	00:00:11.85	
3rd	3	L. Braddock (W. Diaz)	05:19.08	4.5%	00:02.03	00:00:13.88	
4th	4	St. Johns (N. Zuppas)	06:01.54	18.5%	00:42.46	00:00:56.34	
Race 35: W-FR-8 Heat 1 @ 01:43 PM							
1st	4	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	05:36.50				
2nd	2	B. Ireton (N. Graham)	05:40.73	1.3%	00:04.23	00:00:04.23	
3rd	5	Jefferson (G. Fowler)	05:41.09	1.4%	00:00.36	00:00:04.59	
4th	1	Robinson (R. Nelson)	05:53.09	4.9%	00:12.00	00:00:16.59	
5th	3	Woodbridge (L. Gomez)	06:01.82	7.5%	00:08.73	00:00:25.32	
Race 36: W-FR-8 Heat 2 @ 01:50 PM							
1st	4	L. Braddock (S. Engdahl)	05:40.40				
2nd	3	Woodson (M. Korn)	05:49.95	2.8%	00:09.55	00:00:09.55	
3rd	2	Westfield (H. Steen)	05:54.40	4.1%	00:04.45	00:00:14.00	
4th	5	St. Andrew (S. Neil)	05:54.57	4.2%	00:00.17	00:00:14.17	
Race 37: M-2-8 Heat 1 @ 01:57 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Liu)	04:57.20				
2nd	4	Robinson (D. Whited)	05:01.39	1.4%	00:04.19	00:00:04.19	
3rd	2	Briar Woods (J. Pathammavong)	05:32.25	11.8%	00:30.86	00:00:35.05	
Race 38: M-2-8 Heat 2 @ 02:04 PM							
1st	5	St. Andrew (L. Phillips)	04:50.00				
2nd	4	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	04:53.00	1.0%	00:03.00	00:00:03.00	
3rd	3	Woodbridge (Z. Hyzy)	04:56.14	2.1%	00:03.14	00:00:06.14	
4th	2	Westfield (D. Shank-Rowe)	04:57.77	2.7%	00:01.63	00:00:07.77	
Race 39: M-JR-8 Heat 1 @ 02:11 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	04:57.50				
2nd	4	Forest Park (J. Stouffer)	05:02.94	1.8%	00:05.44	00:00:05.44	
3rd	2	S. County (A. Gilmore)	05:09.91	4.2%	00:06.97	00:00:12.41	
4th	1	Wilson (A. Harris)	05:12.26	5.0%	00:02.35	00:00:14.76	
5th	5	St. Johns (R. Hembruff)	05:17.00	6.6%	00:04.74	00:00:19.50	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 40: M-JR-8 Heat 2 @ 02:18 PM							
1st	3	L. Braddock (C. Hodges)	04:55.00				
2nd	4	Robinson (A. Willis)	04:58.83	1.3%	00:03.83	00:00:03.83	
3rd	1	St. Andrew (D. Torrance)	05:02.24	2.5%	00:03.41	00:00:07.24	
4th	5	Woodson (E. Kutia)	05:02.40	2.5%	00:00.16	00:00:07.40	
5th	2	Woodbridge (M. Jesswein)	05:17.68	7.7%	00:15.28	00:00:22.68	
Race 41: M-1-8 Heat 1 @ 02:25 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (M. Koeniger)	04:33.90				
2nd	4	Robinson (S. Ghalayini)	04:34.57	0.2%	00:00.67	00:00:00.67	
3rd	2	Woodson (J. Korn)	04:34.74	0.3%	00:00.17	00:00:00.84	
Race 42: M-1-8 Heat 2 @ 02:32 PM							
1st	3	St. Andrew (H. Foley)	04:37.70				
2nd	2	Westfield (P. Anhalt)	04:45.16	2.7%	00:07.46	00:00:07.46	
3rd	4	Woodbridge (N. Borg)	04:50.52	4.6%	00:05.36	00:00:12.82	
4th	5	Briar Woods (G. Verfurth)	04:55.26	6.3%	00:04.74	00:00:17.56	
Race 43: W-3-8 Final @ 02:39 PM							
1st	6	Jefferson 3rd (R. Chitko)	05:42.60				
2nd	5	Robinson 3rd (E. O'Lare)	05:48.39	1.7%	00:05.79	00:00:05.79	
3rd	4	St. Andrew (R. Sin)	06:03.31	6.0%	00:14.92	00:00:20.71	
4th	3	Wilson (E. Colleye)	06:03.91	6.2%	00:00.60	00:00:21.31	
5th	2	Jefferson 4th (L. Ko)	06:14.05	9.2%	00:10.14	00:00:31.45	
6th	1	Robinson 4th (R. Davis)	06:24.34	12.2%	00:10.29	00:00:41.74	
Race 44: M-3-8 Final @ 02:46 PM							
1st	5	Jefferson 3rd (R. MADHUGIRI)	05:05.20				
2nd	6	Westfield 3rd (B. Anderson)	05:32.25	8.9%	00:27.05	00:00:27.05	
3rd	3	Jefferson 4th (D. Bui)	05:40.84	11.7%	00:08.59	00:00:35.64	
4th	1	Jefferson 5th (R. Puvvada)	05:48.93	14.3%	00:08.09	00:00:43.73	
5th	4	Westfield 4th (R. Werderman)	05:55.92	16.6%	00:06.99	00:00:50.72	
	2	Westfield 5th (L. Somers)	Scratch				
Race 45: W-2-8 Final @ 02:53 PM							
1st	4	St. Andrew (L. Wallick)	05:23.90				
2nd	5	L. Braddock (M. Sorto)	05:28.12	1.3%	00:04.22	00:00:04.22	
3rd	3	Wilson (E. Colleye)	05:29.57	1.8%	00:01.45	00:00:05.67	
4th	2	Jefferson (A. Veizi)	05:31.06	2.2%	00:01.49	00:00:07.16	
5th	6	Woodson (C. Mayer)	05:34.54	3.3%	00:03.48	00:00:10.64	
6th	1	Robinson (M. Gulding)	05:41.38	5.4%	00:06.84	00:00:17.48	
Race 46: W-JR-8 Final @ 03:00 PM							
1st	3	L. Braddock (M. Morris)	05:52.30				
2nd	4	Woodson (E. Field)	05:59.41	2.0%	00:07.11	00:00:07.11	
3rd	1	B. O'Connell (C. Reing)	06:12.18	5.6%	00:12.77	00:00:19.88	
4th	2	Westfield (A. Liagouris)	06:15.74	6.7%	00:03.56	00:00:23.44	
5th	5	St. Johns (S. O'Donnell)	06:37.41	12.8%	00:21.67	00:00:45.11	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 47: M-N-8 Flight 1 @ 03:07 PM							
1st	5	Stone Bridge (G. Hall)	05:27.80				
2nd	4	Wilson (E. Elacqua)	05:35.37	2.3%	00:07.57	00:00:07.57	
3rd	1	Stuart (C. Haver)	05:39.40	3.5%	00:04.03	00:00:11.60	
4th	3	S. County (B. Smith)	05:41.37	4.1%	00:01.97	00:00:13.57	
5th	2	Langley B (C. Bowers)	05:54.37	8.1%	00:13.00	00:00:26.57	
Race 48: M-N-8 Flight 2 @ 03:14 PM							
1st	5	B. O'Connell (L. O'Brien)	05:00.90				
2nd	3	L. Braddock (M. Houmoeller)	05:09.82	3.0%	00:08.92	00:00:08.92	
3rd	4	B. Ireton (S. Gibbons)	05:48.42	15.8%	00:38.60	00:00:47.52	
4th	2	Briar Woods (B. Custer)	05:58.82	19.2%	00:10.40	00:00:57.92	
	1	Robinson A (M. Kim)	Scratch				
Race 49: M-N-8 Flight 3 @ 03:21 PM							
1st	2	Langley A (P. Kristensen)	05:10.30				
2nd	5	Robinson B (C. Heilman)	05:16.67	2.1%	00:06.37	00:00:06.37	
3rd	3	Forest Park (S. Sherwood)	05:19.21	2.9%	00:02.54	00:00:08.91	
4th	4	LCHS (T. Suttie)	06:09.12	19.0%	00:49.91	00:00:58.82	
Race 50: W-N-8 Flight 1 @ 03:28 PM							
1st	4	L. Braddock (J. Yan)	05:56.70				
2nd	2	Langley (M. Uitz)	05:57.95	0.4%	00:01.25	00:00:01.25	
3rd	3	Woodbridge (A. Flores)	05:58.34	0.5%	00:00.39	00:00:01.64	
4th	5	Briar Woods (R. Eda)	06:13.11	4.6%	00:14.77	00:00:16.41	
5th	1	Wilson B (E. Koerner)	06:27.75	8.7%	00:14.64	00:00:31.05	
Race 51: W-N-8 Flight 2 @ 03:35 PM							
1st	3	Hylton (I. Sankoh)	05:58.50				
2nd	2	W. Springfield (m. cho)	06:12.70	4.0%	00:14.20	00:00:14.20	
3rd	1	Stone Bridge (G. Ritz)	06:27.82	8.2%	00:15.12	00:00:29.32	
4th	4	Rock Ridge (G. Buffaloe)	07:25.90	24.4%	00:58.08	00:01:27.40	
Race 52: W-N-8 Flight 3 @ 03:42 PM							
1st	1	Wilson A (E. Smyth)	05:47.60				
2nd	3	Forest Park (Y. Nam)	06:02.40	4.3%	00:14.80	00:00:14.80	
3rd	2	Stuart (T. Rawlings-Kintzing)	06:23.46	10.3%	00:21.06	00:00:35.86	
Exhib	4	Woodson (A. Kim)	05:54.24			00:00:06.64	
Race 53: M-FR-8 Final @ 03:49 PM							
1st	4	Wilson (E. Klein)	04:56.40				
2nd	6	L. Braddock (W. Diaz)	05:13.64	5.8%	00:17.24	00:00:17.24	
3rd	3	St. Andrew (A. Atalay)	05:17.10	7.0%	00:03.46	00:00:20.70	
4th	2	W. Springfield (b. bui)	05:17.56	7.1%	00:00.46	00:00:21.16	
5th	5	Forest Park (A. Haskovec)	05:18.90	7.6%	00:01.34	00:00:22.50	
6th	1	Woodbridge (S. Thomas)	05:21.56	8.5%	00:02.66	00:00:25.16	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 54: W-FR-8 Final @ 03:56 PM							
1st	4	L. Braddock (S. Engdahl)	05:32.80				
2nd	5	B. Ireton (N. Graham)	05:39.44	2.0%	00:06.64	00:00:06.64	
3rd	3	W. Springfield (K. Rupinen)	05:42.05	2.8%	00:02.61	00:00:09.25	
4th	1	Jefferson (G. Fowler)	05:46.73	4.2%	00:04.68	00:00:13.93	
5th	2	Woodson (M. Korn)	05:52.23	5.8%	00:05.50	00:00:19.43	
6th	6	Westfield (H. Steen)	06:17.27	13.4%	00:25.04	00:00:44.47	
Race 55: M-2-8 Final @ 04:03 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Liu)	04:43.60				
2nd	4	St. Andrew (L. Phillips)	04:46.38	1.0%	00:02.78	00:00:02.78	
3rd	5	Robinson (D. Whited)	04:49.60	2.1%	00:03.22	00:00:06.00	
4th	6	Woodbridge (Z. Hyzy)	04:50.12	2.3%	00:00.52	00:00:06.52	
5th	2	Woodson (R. Torgersen)	04:52.74	3.2%	00:02.62	00:00:09.14	
Race 56: M-JR-8 Final @ 04:10 PM							
1st	3	Jefferson (J. Mangrio)	04:52.50				
2nd	4	L. Braddock (C. Hodges)	04:55.76	1.1%	00:03.26	00:00:03.26	
3rd	5	Forest Park (J. Stouffer)	04:59.95	2.5%	00:04.19	00:00:07.45	
4th	2	Robinson (A. Willis)	05:02.22	3.3%	00:02.27	00:00:09.72	
5th	6	St. Andrew (D. Torrance)	05:09.15	5.7%	00:06.93	00:00:16.65	
6th	1	S. County (A. Gilmore)	05:17.98	8.7%	00:08.83	00:00:25.48	
Race 57: M-1-8 Final @ 04:17 PM							
1st	4	St. Andrew (H. Foley)	04:29.30				
2nd	6	Woodbridge (N. Borg)	04:30.70	0.5%	00:01.40	00:00:01.40	
3rd	3	Jefferson (M. Koeniger)	04:31.89	1.0%	00:01.19	00:00:02.59	
4th	5	Robinson (S. Ghalayini)	04:38.45	3.4%	00:06.56	00:00:09.15	
5th	2	Westfield (P. Anhalt)	04:45.96	6.2%	00:07.51	00:00:16.66	
Race 58: W-1-8 Final @ 04:24 PM							
1st	1	Wilson (A. Hansen)	05:07.50				
2nd	6	St. Andrew (C. Miller)	05:07.69	0.1%	00:00.19	00:00:00.19	
3rd	3	Jefferson (K. Mclaughlan)	05:12.53	1.6%	00:04.84	00:00:05.03	
4th	2	Westfield (D. Schultz)	05:14.18	2.2%	00:01.65	00:00:06.68	
5th	4	Robinson (I. Beckler)	05:16.56	2.9%	00:02.38	00:00:09.06	
6th	5	Briar Woods (N. Shanley)	05:33.89	8.6%	00:17.33	00:00:26.39	